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Remote escape release ¢ Part no.: 50149363 « AC-L250-RPB-C01

Technical data

Basic data

Suitable for

Characteristic parameters

MTTF

Mechanical data

Design

Dimension (W x H x L)
Net weight

Housing color

Mechanical life time
Actuation frequency, max.
Actuating cable length

Environmental data

Ambient temperature, operation
Ambient temperature, storage

L250 safety locking devices

20 years

Cubic

30 mm x 90 mm x 66 mm
823 g

Red

White

20,000 actuation cycles
600 per hour

5m
0..50°C
-40...75°C

Dimensioned drawings

All dimensions in millimeters
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Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG

Classification

Customs tariff number
ECLASS 5.1.4
ECLASS 8.0
ECLASS 9.0
ECLASS 10.0
ECLASS 11.0
ECLASS 12.0
ECLASS 13.0
ECLASS 14.0
ECLASS 15.0
ECLASS 16.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 7.0
ETIM 8.0

ETIM 9.0

ETIM 10.0
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Leuze

90318020
27272691
27279225
27272692
27272692
27272692
27272692
27272692
27272692
27272692
27272692
EC002594
EC002594
EC002594
EC003015
EC003015
EC003015

We reserve the right to make technical
changes

The Sensor People In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany ~ Phone: +49 7021 573-0 « Fax: +49 7021 573-199  eng » 2026-02-12

2/2



