

## Technical data sheet Remote escape release

Part no.: 50149363

AC-L250-RPB-C01

### Contents

- Technical data
- Dimensioned drawings



For illustration purposes only

## Technical data

### Basic data

Suitable for	L250 safety locking devices
--------------	-----------------------------

### Characteristic parameters

MTTF	20 years
------	----------

### Mechanical data

Design	Cubic
Dimension (W x H x L)	30 mm x 90 mm x 66 mm
Net weight	823 g
Housing color	Red White
Mechanical life time	20,000 actuation cycles
Actuation frequency, max.	600 per hour
Actuating cable length	5 m

### Environmental data

Ambient temperature, operation	0 ... 50 °C
Ambient temperature, storage	-40 ... 75 °C

### Classification

Customs tariff number	90318020
ECLASS 5.1.4	27272691
ECLASS 8.0	27279225
ECLASS 9.0	27272692
ECLASS 10.0	27272692
ECLASS 11.0	27272692
ECLASS 12.0	27272692
ECLASS 13.0	27272692
ECLASS 14.0	27272692
ECLASS 15.0	27272692
ECLASS 16.0	27272692
ETIM 5.0	EC002594
ETIM 6.0	EC002594
ETIM 7.0	EC002594
ETIM 8.0	EC003015
ETIM 9.0	EC003015
ETIM 10.0	EC003015

## Dimensioned drawings

All dimensions in millimeters

